FORM PTO-1595 , RE(-2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) 7 /2 4	Patent and Tradem
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	hed original document or copy there
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG	Name: BALLARD POWER SYSTEMS: NAME: N
2) 3)	Internal Address:
4) 5)	Internal Address:
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4343 NORTH FRASER WAY
X Assignment Merger	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Postal Code & City: BURNABY, BC V5J 5J9
Execution Dates:	Country <u>CANADA</u>
1) MARCH 13, 2003 4) 5) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesYes
3) 6)	Additional frames & addresses attached?1es
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	together with a new application,
the filing date of t	the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/239,432 10/114,596	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved2
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS	Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing and belief, the foregoing and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. KARL R. HERMANNS Name of Person Signing Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. KARL R. HERMANNS Name of Person Signing Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. KARL R. HERMANNS Name of Person Signing Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DaimlerChrysler AG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Epplestrasse 225, 70546 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Inc., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, B.C., V5J 5J9 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States and its territories or any other country, to the patents and applications disclosed herein, including the right to claim priority thereto International Convention for the Protection the Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic law of the country in which any such application is filed; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination extensions thereof; together with all rights of action recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents granted on such patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0790 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of March, 2003.

DaimlerChrysler AG

Authorized Manager

Dr. Mohr By Order

-2-

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated March 13, 2003 between DaimlerChrysler AG and Ballard Power Systems Inc.

Internal File No.	Official File No.	Filing Date
P033187/DE/1	10036272.9	July 26, 2000
P111829/DE/1	10015360.7	March 28, 2000
P111838/DE/1	19937255.1	August 6,1999
P111878/DE/1	19947858.9	October 5,1999
P112114/DE/1 P112114/WO/1 P112114/EP/1 P112114/JP/1 P112114/US/1	10017200.8 PCT/DE01/01352 01933581.9 2001-574926 10/239432	April 6, 2000 April 6, 2001 "
P112304/DE/1 P112304/WO/1 P112304/EP/1 P112304/CA/1 P112304/JP/1 P112304/US/1	10047248.6 PCT/DE01/03657 01985304.3	Sept. 23, 2000 Sept. 21, 2001
P112682/DE/1 P112682/EP/1 P112682/CA/1 P112682/JP/1 P112682/US/1	10117572.8 02007547.9 2380732 2002-104230 10/114596	April 7, 2001 April 3, 2002 April 4, 2002 April 5, 2002 April 2, 2002

-3-

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0792